

City of Lucas Fire-Rescue 165 Country Club Road Lucas, Texas 75002 972.727.1242 carshow@lucastexas.us

## The Lucas Car Show Application

The Lucas Car Show (the "Event") will be held on Saturday, May 9th, 2020 in conjunction with Founders Day from 10 am to 2 pm in the parking lot of Hart Elementary located at 450 Country Club Road. This event will be hosted by Lucas Fire-Rescue and the Friends of Lucas Fire-Recue, a 501c3 nonprofit organization. All proceeds from the Lucas Car Show will directly benefit the Friends of Lucas Fire-Rescue to support the restoration of Ole' Streaker, the City's first fire engine. The registration minimum donation is \$25.00 during early registration and \$35.00 after May 1st. All fees to register for the Lucas Car Show are nonrefundable.

Participant Information: First Name: Last Name: Address: City: Zip Code: State: Phone Number: Email: Car/Vehicle Info: Year: Make: Model: Other: Please attach a photo of your Car/Vehicle or submit a photo electronically with your application to carshow@lucastexas.us Category Placement: Please check the category that best fits your car/vehicle description ☐ Modern Car (Current - 29 years old) □Classic Car (30-49 years old) □Truck Antique Car (50 years or older) Custom Car (Significant modification from original equipment manufacturer)

Please note: The Lucas Car Show Committee reserves the right to re-categorize any car/vehicle submission as they see fit.

City of Lucas Fire-Rescue 165 Country Club Road Lucas, Texas 75002 972.727.1242 carshow@lucastexas.us

The City of Lucas nor the Friends of Lucas Fire-Rescue shall be liable for any loss, damage, or injury of any kind to any person or property arising from the Event pursuant to this agreement. The participant hereby waives all claims against the City, its officers, agents and employees (collectively referred to in this section as "city" for damage to any property or injury to, or death of, any person to the extent arising at any time and from any cause other than the negligence or willful misconduct of City or breach of City's obligations as it relates to the Event. The Participant agrees to indemnify and save harmless city from and against liabilities, damages, claims, suits, costs (including court costs, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of investigation) and actions of any kind by reason of injury to or death of any person or damage to or loss of property to the extent caused by the Participants negligent performance as it relates to the Event or by reason of any negligent act or omission on the part of participant, its officers, volunteers, directors, servants, employees, representatives, consultants, licensees, successors or permitted assigns (except when such liability, claims, suits, costs, injuries, deaths or damages arise from or are attributed to negligence of the city, in whole or in part, in which case Participant shall indemnify city only to the extent or proportion of negligence attributed to vendor as determined by a court or other forum of competent jurisdiction).

representatives, consultants, licensees, claims, suits, costs, injuries, deaths or d in whole or in part, in which case Par of negligence attributed to vendor a jurisdiction).	successors or perm lamages arise from or ticipant shall indem	nitted assigns (except when such liabilition are attributed to negligence of the cinnify city only to the extent or proportion
☐ I have read and agree to the above list	sted terms and cond	litions.
Signature of Participant	Date	<u> </u>
Completed applications will be reviewed All vendors will be notified of the outco An approved application by the Lucas C participate in the Lucas Car Show.  For Official Use Only:	ome of the evaluation	on by the Lucas Car Show Committee.
The Lucas Car Show Committee has	☐ Approved	☐ Denied this application.
Parking Assignment:	_	
Category Assignment:	-	
You can submit your application by:  Mail/Drop Off: Lucas Fire-Rescue	You c	can submit your registration fee by: (Cash/Check/PayPal)
	3.5 4.6	(D 0 0 1 E' D

Mail/Drop Off: Lucas Fire-Rescue Attn: Car Show 165 Country Club Rd. Lucas, TX 75002

Email: carshow@lucastexas.us

Mail/Drop Off: Lucas Fire-Rescue Attn: Car Show 165 Country Club Rd. Lucas, TX 75002

Checks payable to: Friends of Lucas Fire-Rescue

**PayPal:** FriendsOfLucasTxFireRescue@yahoo.com